



## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	
Charleston, W. Va.	
None  COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	B. H. Putnam, Operator,
ADDRESS	Box #647, Marietta, Ohio.
	July 15th, 19 52
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Harris District
ADDRESS	- District
Roxie E. Maxey, et ux	Wood County 39° 15'
	Well No. #1 81° 40'
New England, W. Va.	
GENTLEMEN:	Roxie E. Maxey Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill	upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case ma	y be) under grant or lease dated April 21st, 1951
	Roxie E. Maxey and A. E. Maxey to
B. H. Putnam	and recorded on the 30th day
of April, 1951 , in t	he office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 343 , page 139	,
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent eng to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well oper and County above named, determined by survey and cou- land marks.	gineer and shows the proposed location of a well ator on the farm and in the Magisterial District arses and distances from two permanent points, or
The undersigned well operator is informed and bel of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as a	filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they a the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departme a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department forms for use in making such objections will be furn on request and that all such objections must set forth as degrounds on which such objections are based and indicate the be moved to overcome same.	any) are notified that any objections they may re required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if a dangerous condition in or about their respective nt of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of artment. Said coal operators are further notified aished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mai	iled by registered mail, or delivered to the phone
named coal operators or coal owners at their above show or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this West Virginia.	n respective addressday before, copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston.
Very truly	
3191510111879203	WELL OPERATOR G.E. Lauer.
ginal plat enclosed JUL 10 Address ) -	Box #647 (512 Third St.)
WEST VIDOUS of CO }	STREET STREET
DEPARTMENT OF MINES	Marietta, 12/08/2023
To mines 55	Ohio.
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be founten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the departm	d by the department of a state
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit have been made by the coal operators to the location, or foun approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill a	it reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. CHARLESTON. W. VA.

Orig

WOO-374 PERMIT NUMBER

374

12/08/2023

The Tib . Recologo dala ferinita

Tarie E. March, ot un

New England, W. To.

LIES WELL

E. H. Putting, Coop for,

Box #647, Merietta, Card.

July 15to.

faxis I. Mary

The second street with the second sec

B. C. Problem 4 Company of the compa

Total Content Manay and A. E. Marey

THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH

.0200

HOTAL THE PURITY . H. S.

Dec Mart (Sin Brief at.)

Marietta,

Belleville



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION 19

Permit No. WOO	0-374		WELL	RECORD		Oil or (	Gas Well Gas
Company B. Address 512		Operator Marietta, Oh	io ·	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters	) Ohio Ri	y A ver		Size	1		Kind of Packer
		E					Baker Model K
		_County_ Wood		13	060		
The surface of tr	act is owned in	fee by R. F		10	960	7711	Size of 7 <sup>††</sup>
-			England	8¼		1544	17.001
Mineral rights ar	re owned by	R. E	. Maxey	65%		4106	Depth set 4700 t
		Address New		5 3/16			
Drilling commend	ced 7-16-	52		3			Perf. top
Drilling complete	ed 1-17-	53		2		4100'	Perf. bottom
		пТо_		Liners Used			Perf. top
							Perf. bottom
		in					
		in		CASING CEME	NTED 7"	SIZE 47.06	No. Ft. 1-11-53 Date
		A A A					
		lbs					
				COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water			feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEETINCHES
Salt water		0	35 feet				FEETINCHES
Sait water	L. C.			FEET	INC		T ED7
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	
Surface			0	10			
Sand			10	25			
Slate			25	35		4	
Sand			35	100			
Red Rock	Red		100	120			
Slate	12.00		120	170			
Red Rock	Red		170	198			
Slate			198	210			
Broken Lime Slate			210	233			
Red Rock	Red		270	285			
Slate	itea .		285	315			
Sand			315	350			
Slate			350	355			
Lime			355	360			
Sond	C 400		360	4.00			Mark Mark

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 19	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Lime	15.50 . 10.50 . 10.50 . 10.50		1030 1090 1126 1150 1196 1229	1090 1126 1150 1196 1229 1240	or, r	gsc1.	(37H)
Slate Sand Lime	5220		1240 1378 1510	1378 1510 1520	HF Water @	13851	
Slate Shells Slate Lime Broken Lime	30E		1520 1533 1550 1560	1533 1550 1560 1586	SLM @	1544 1	
Slate&Shells	Sec		1586	1836	1111		
Coffee Shale Berea grit Slate&Shells Slate Slate&Shells Slate Brown Shale	Brown Brown		1836 1855 1859 2340 2405 2475 3025	1855 1859 2340 2405 2475 3025 3100	SLM		
Slate&Shells Lime Shells Lime Slate&Shells Lime Slate&Shells Lime			3100 3133 3156 3185 3210 3315	3133 3156 3185 3210 3315 3349			
Lime &Shale Slate&Shells Slate	& slate		3349 3452 3491 3536 3565 3608	3452 3491 3536 3565 3608 3659			
Slate Shells Slate Brown Shale Corniferous	Brown		3659 3756 3813 4018	3756 3813 4018 4108	SLM		
Oriskany san Total Depth		200 to 100 to 10	4108	4129	OTIM	Delta de	Montal
100al Deben	ole mil			0 10 AVA	TACK THE STATE OF		Dash of Dash o
water to the second	7-16-	3		College Good		SCC.	POLYMON TO THE POLYMO
pert			* Storey	630 TO	366	Vace of	a at An
	A confidence		2-1				
ex	0 * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Mr.	To the second			
60 mm = 533	3.80 Eq. (8)		.0	Control of the second	The state of the s	200	1,867 112
i.	2.72		METT	SECOMM		12/0	8/2023

TEGOS	12/08/2023
Date	
Ву	(Title)

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

_				We	II No	<u> </u>
nam		ADDRESS	Mariett	a, Ohio		oM times
yet that	DISTRIC	T Harris	C	OUNTY WO	od	
Clay, sto	one, ceme	nt & lead p	olug			Softpalle
ocation	Amoun	;	Packer	Location	1	Fores
AND DEPTH PLACED		BRID	GES	CASIN	IG AND T	UBING
WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION	ON-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
		N. N. P. L. S.		4100	2	None
		A.S.(1			Listings	ducton guilligth
				g (5		gmos amiltiO
				o Cost		tode_state
		and Lace Back	of relaWis	de la companya de la		di noqu initial
			soil saois s	(193)	Baidin a	ata wolt gan()
2818	. darran	n danka di	60			- unulo /
		476		Ped I		Suressur Heat
TA HAM	enation/6	200 W 127 C	ED + F STAR			300
& Kenneth	Munday	9 1991				1933 A. W. 3 LBC
	Clay, sto	Clay, stone, ceme:  Ocation Amount  AND DEPTH PLACED  WOOD-SIZE LEAD	Clay, stone, cement & lead procession Amount  AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDE  WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION  AND AMOUNT STATEMENT OF THE PLACE OF	Clay, stone, cement & lead plug  DISTRICT Harris  Clay, stone, cement & lead plug  DEATH PLACED  BRIDGES  WOOD-SIZE  LEAD  CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	ADDRESS Marietta, Chio  Ay DISTRICT Harris COUNTY Wo  Clay, stone, cement & lead plug  Deation Amount Packer Location  AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASIN  WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED  4100	Clay, stone, cement & lead plug  Coation Amount Packer Location  AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TO THE WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE  4100 2

MOTORMAN, LINW YOUTER

Filled from bottom to point for lead plug. Will run plug with mud and cement bridge on top.

May 22, 1959 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

12/08/2023

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	oldo .albeirali .eem	Oil or Gas Well(KIND)						
Company	77/1409 8	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS WELAY		
Address	arfa bi	Size	eo, enota	Clay,	best! Islan	Pilling Ma		
Farm		16	a P	(1978/201	Kind of Pack	er		
		13	980	IT HTSEQ QUA	1320 200 3			
Well No.	MENORA MENADOL NO! TOLU	10	633	e-quoxi	Size of	измаю		
	County	81/4						
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set			
		5 3/16			1			
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top			
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom.			
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top			
Onen flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch			1	Perf. bottom			
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date		
Rock pressure	lbshrs.			200				
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	D AT	FEET	_INCHES		
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES		
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	_INCHES		
Drillers' Names	Table (or 1715) will a	Type of the	4.467.4	and test	Host hall	simonii Fil		
					o eghind			
Remarks:								

Permit No. 400-374P

B-4

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 100-374P					We	II No	<u> </u>
COMPANY B.H. Put	nam		ADD	RESS_ Marietta	, Ohio		skt times
FARM Roxie Maxey		DISTR	ICT Union	nc	OUNTY	lood	
Filling Material Used	Clay, sto	one, cer	ment & 1	ead plug.			
Liner Loc	cation	Amour	nt	Pacķer	Location	1	weep-
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND T	TUBING '
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			per	nty.	po )		bhhiatQ
Depth set.			87 9 24 17 7			neerig	annos gailliet
Perf. top			L. L.	aik depth	T.	Les Yn	ogatos gailling
Perf. bottom					Maga		tens otal
Perf. top			rest media	rontreconstruction	W.		i sa i b uligo (ali gi
Perf. bettem				in Maga in	101	gold it	Open flow after
No. FTDate	3218	GENTED	CARING CE	T.90			Veliane
				mi	spell.		no kon koo
epront rega	TA NASS	TIGIODIN'S	LAWLULO	www.ist.dajwaldd			L. Li
m ex conductor and a conductor							
Drillers' Names L.L.	Munday						
Remarks:	ooging has	haan	morrod .	an one on tob	todor I	ont.	e the
equipment is s				no one on job re broke down		art	or the
					11234	567	Remarks
					JUN 1	359	
					\$2728 \$2728	VIRGINI	1213)
May 28, 1959	I hereby certify I	visited the a	bove well on t	this date.	WEST WEST	OF MIN	137
				There In	while	158181	
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR	ententional de la production de la constant de la c				DIST	TRICT WELL	08/2023

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

500V	E PRINTON	CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACK	ERS MAA
Company		TUBING	DRILLING	WELL		
Address	.aulq bea	Size	stone,	Clay,	ocial Used	
Farm		16	LA TO	noda:	Kind of Paci	cer
омветния има	Au aspuing	13	40307	Ja Hrago dal	A DEU EBUDA	
Well No	orden gegraph - augusta	10	Ma.1	FOUN	Size of	TRUMBO
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botton	1
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Ones flow often tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	1
Open now after tubing	/10ths Merc. Ininch					
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.		2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	D AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INC	wahnni HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Dimers Ivanies	· Canada mod na otto o	rome <del>ved, r</del> inc they ar	1160 ú - 0 0 l			6 9 2

DATE

Porter NoWoo-3741

8-5:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ger troff  ger lage  ger l	ermit No. WOO-4741	ErA				Wel	II No	aid tierra
Filling Material Used Clay, stone, cement & lead plug  Liner Location Amount Packer Location  PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING  CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE  4100 2 No. 2700 7 14	OMPANY B.H. Putn	am		ADDI	RESS Mariette	a, Ohio		
Liner Location Amount Packer Location  PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING  CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE  4100 2 No. 2700 7 14	ARM Roxie Maxey	ALTERN STREET	DISTRICT_	Har	riscc	UNTY WOO	d	
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED  BRIDGES  CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS  WOOD-SIZE  LEAD  CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION  RECOVERED  SIZE  4100  2 No 2700  7 14  God the 4	illing Material Used	Clay, sto	ne, cemen	t & 1	ead plug			Anario.
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE  4100 2 No 2700 7 14  get the state of t	iner Loca	tion	Amount		Packer	Location		1617.9
4100 2 No 2700 7 14 2700 8 14 2700 8 14 2700 9	PLUGS USED AN	D DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND T	UBING
gar troq 2700 7 14  gar troq 3 1194	CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTR	UCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
the pith and the second of the				18	770	4100	2	None
therize of that the second of	Jon Higher			a		2700	7	1400
en p u Arien Wolse in Link Linker Hau Perl top 2	Porf. top			,	iligen (s)	r		igaros gallita
	Perf. bottom			B		710 #E		rerie stat
	Perf top		- Josef	Proof	dad in this West	19 P		Dinege İşifin
	Feel, bottom				riontnr .oneM as	10 FA	goidgi t	Sta web mag
A STATE OF THE STA	ster er ster	_3Nk	CHTIGORID 4	MIST	17 40			201810
								170 <b>*</b> 170 230
- DEPORT OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SECOND	-14071 PVWG	CL Phillip	P 5 A 3 T 1 A 3 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5 A 5		and the said of the			100
Drillers' NamesKenneth Munday	cillers' Names Kenne t	h Munday	7331			10.11		1 12 K 712

Remarks:

Completed up to bottom of 7" casing, ripped and ready to pull.

L.L. Munday is in the hospital, he gave me the above figures when I visited him in hospital today, the other men will continue this work.

June 4, 1959

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

John C. Low this

JUN 1959

RECEIVED
WEST VIRGINIA
DEPT. OF MINES

12/08/2023

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACK	ERS MALAN
Company						
Address	Little Tauby bet	Size	4 AMOTS	TWW.U	fest) lains	
n sorte		16	i A	Boules	Kind of Pacl	ker
Farm		13		ET HTTS DAN		
Well No		10		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Size of	
District	County	81/4			0.000 2.000 0.000	
		65%		2.7	Depth set_	
Drilling commenced	0075	5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Don't ton	
Data shat	D-0 6 1 4				Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2		Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	1
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTEDE	D A/T	DEEC	INCHES
OII.	DDIS., 1st 24 Hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	J AI	_ree1	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_				INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_		HES	FEET_	INCHES
Drillers' Names			4 4 4 4 4	t man first		าลสุสพบเก
hatisiv T ratio	e the above findre					

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WOO-374P		Fruit F. S. Steph N		( )		II No	1
COMPANY B.H. Putr	nam		ADDI	RESS Marietta	o, Ohio		att tions
FARM Roxie Maxey		DISTRI	CT Harri	isc	COUNTY_WOO	d	4
Filling Material Used	Clay, ston	e, ceme	ent & lea	ad plug			emere.
Liner Loc	ation	Amoun	it	Pacķer	Location		ATTE
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		- E I	BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND T	UBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTR	EUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				V4	4100	2	None
Depth set.			A 1 ( 2 B		2700	7	1400
Perf. top			5		1520	8	None
Perf. boitom			2		to AlgeO		10 fe 6) a
Perf top			Sall granid	daniini need	ell (0)	W.	lt agge filt
Peul bottom				dealint_steM	ad001\	gaidat s	per they are
No. FT No.	388	паризи	CASIMG GI	et are			contribu
enirous praga	ស. សាល់ប	MATERIAL MAT	SANF 160	oodd South State of Gallery	all		(d) (1 dop)
201000							
Drillers' Names L.L. &	Kenneth M	unday	£3	70-7	3963 J		actor dis
Remarks:  Report by ma	ail.				W 105051	22320	may terstify
					JUN RECE	1959 IVEI IRGINIA F MINES	BU 28293037
June 17, 1959	I hereby certify I	visited the a	bove well on t	chis date.	10681 01681	9978	

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 12/08/2023

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit NooinO_, addaired	Oil or Gas Well (KIND)				
Сомрану	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS MAA
Address	Size	tode, oc	Clay,	bestf_fair	Filling Mate
Farm Hothwood Hard Walter F	16	0.0	RECITORS	Kind of Pa	cker
ONIBUT CHAIDHBAS SHOCKS	13	9397	PRINTER SW	A SERVICE STATE	
Well No.	10.	Aud .   Was	Hugaw	Size of	тичкио
DistrictCounty	81/4				
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set_	
	5 3/16				
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top_	
Date shotDepth of shot	2		ati	Perf. botto	m
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top_	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botto	m
					7.
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.					
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT		_FEET	INCHES	
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEETINCHES		FEET	INCHES	
Salt water feet feet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					
Dimers Names			• ***	ar yo are	44%
Remarks:					

DATE

June 17, 1959



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

Coal Operator	B. H. Putnam, Operator  Name of Well Operator				
ecci, Till with eley to 1,715 [10] of a	512 Third Street Marietta, Oh:				
Address	Complete Address				
the religion to the control of the c	May 12,1959				
Coal Owner	Lucy appelled # AN & CDate . restew of so				
consided rockered will to rurpage with old	WELL TO BE ABANDONED				
- etoifalueer 1881	Harris District				
Address					
is 1999ed and olugued.					
Lease or Property Owner	Well No#l				
Address	Roxie Maxey Farm				
Inspector to be notified John E. Lowther	Telephone Number_ Niagra 4-2335				
Drilling Permit No. W	f00-374				
Gentlemen:—					

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract. ent points or landmarks on said tract. 12/08/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WOO-374-P

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with non-porous material from bottom 4,129' to 4,106' the bottom of the 5½" Casin'. 50' neat cement, 10' crushed rock and continue filling with clay to 2,946' inside 5½" casing, which is cemented with 65 sacks of cement. Rip and pull the 5½" casing. Set permanent bridge at 1,909' - 50' below the Berea Sand. Three bags of neat cement and crushed rock, fill with wlay to 1,715' 10' of neat cement and crushed rock on top thereof. filling the holecompletely below the 85/8" Pull 8 5/8" and set permenanet bridge at 1,050' 20' in Injun Dand. Three Sacks neat cement and crushed stone. Fill with clay to 960' the 10 3/4" casing point. 10 3/4" previously pulled. Three sacks of neat cement on topthereof sealing off all salt water. The 13 3/4" has been pulled prior to this. Will set bridge at 285' and three sacks neat cement and crushed rock and fill to surface with clay. Will erect marker as described in Rule 18-1931 regulations.

Pull 8 inch casing as balance of hole is filled and plugged. This well has 7" instead of 5½" which will be pulled \_\_\_\_

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

14 day of AY , 1959 ...

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: M. E. Frigsiele

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

A PORM OG

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

				В. Н. Р	utnam	, Operato	r
COAL OP	ERATOR OR OWNER		530		WELL OP		01
ADDRESS		214	Third Str	ETE ADDI		Unio	
						Aba Sa	19 59
COAL OP	ERATOR OR OWNER	••••		WELL A	ND LOC	CATION	102.2
17.2 May 140			Harris			District	
	ADDRESS			Wood			<b>a</b> .
LEASE OR	PROPERTY OWNER			WOOd.			County
			Well No	#	1		
	ADDRESS						
				Roxie Maxe	У		Farm
STATE INSPECTOR S	UPERVISING PLUG	GING					
A		AFFIDA	A 1/1T				
OHIO STATE OF WESTX	TIDETANIAV	AFFIDA	AVII				
		ss:					
County of WAS		)					
L. L. N	Munday	aı	nd X	BOXING COCKE	EX E	verett Co	oulson
being first duly swo							
plugging and filling of well operator, and pa	articipated in the v	vork of plug	ging and	filling the a	bove w	vell, that s	aid work
was commenced on t							
and filled in the follo	owing manner:			,		TO WOLL WAS	Praggea
BAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLIN	G MATERIAL		PLUGS US	SED	CA	SING
FORMATION				SIZE & KA	2002	222230	CsG
				A.	8/250	PULLED	LEFT IN
				(6)	10.0	59 10 3	
				10	2011	WENT	3
4,236 to						1 1 10 1	2
	Fill with grav	vel	- 1,55.	5	LEO.	MIRPINES	3
4,129' to 4,029'	Drove Lead Pla	ug and two	bags of	61	REC	VIRGINES S	
4,129' to 4,029'		ug and two	bags of	61	RECOR	VIRGINIES CON	30
4,129 to 4,029 t	Drove Lead Pla	ug and two	bags of	61	SE OF	9.9 15,415	1,531
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'	Drove Lead Placement thereon Rip and Pull	ug and two n 7" casing	bags of	61	REC. WES	9.9.5,415	1,531
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415'	Drove Lead Placement thereon Rip and Pull '	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge		711	REC. OF	9.5 5,415	
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415' 1,909' to 1,509'	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permanen' Fill with Cla	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock	Pull	711 8 5/8 <sup>11</sup>	SE NES	9.9 5,415	
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415' 1,909' to 1,509'	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permanent Fill with Clause Set bridge a	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200° be	Pull low the	711 8 5/8 <sup>11</sup>	RECOR	9.9.5.415	
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415' 1,909' to 1,509'	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permanent Fill with Clause Set bridge and fill with	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200 be th clay to	Pull low the surface	711 8 5/8 <sup>11</sup>	REC. OF	9.9.5,415	
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415' 1,909' to 1,509'	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permanent Fill with Clause Set bridge a	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200 be th clay to	Pull low the surface	711 8 5/8 <sup>11</sup>	RECOR	9.9.5.415	
4,236' to 4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'  ,415'  1,909' to 1,509' 200'	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permanent Fill with Clause Set bridge and fill with	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200 be th clay to	Pull low the surface	711 8 5/8 <sup>11</sup>	REC. OF	9.9.5.415	
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415' 1,909' to 1,509'	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permanen's Fill with Classes and fill with add four bases.	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme	Pull low the surface	8 5/8" surface		9.9.5,415 1,531	t None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415' 1,909' to 1,509' 200'	Drove Lead Placement thereof Rip and Pull ' Set Permanent Fill with Clate Set bridge and fill with add four bath	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme	Pull low the surface ent.	8 5/8" surface	CRIPTION	N OF MONUME	t None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029' ,415' 1,909' to 1,509' 200'  COAL SEAMS ( Due	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permaneners Fill with Classes and fill wine add four bases Set Marker eto Salt water	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	8 5/8" surface g was DES ion of ins Pipe 7" x	cription pector	n of Monumer)	t None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'  ,415'  1,909' to 1,509'  200'  COAL SEAMS ( Due	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permaneners Fill with Classes and fill wine add four bases Set Marker eto Salt water	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	8 5/8" surface g was pesion of ins	cription pector	n of Monumer)	t None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'  ,415'  1,909' to 1,509'  200'  COAL SEAMS ( Dus	Drove Lead Placement thereoners Rip and Pull 'Set Permaneners Fill with Classes and fill wine add four bases Set Marker eto Salt water	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	8 5/8" surface g was DES ion of ins Pipe 7" x	cription pector	n of Monumer)	t None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'  ,415'  1,909' to 1,509'  200'  COAL SEAMS ( Due ME) ME) ME)	Drove Lead Placement thereoned Rip and Pull 'Set Permanen' Fill with Classes and fill with add four bases and four bases to Salt water appleted in this	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme  condition manner by	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	g was pesion of ins Pipe 7" x B. H. Putn	cription pector 6' man am, On	n of Monumer) rker, mar perator	None None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'  ,415'  1,909' to 1,509'  200'  COAL SEAMS ( Due  ME)  ME)  ME)  and that the work of	Drove Lead Placement thereoners and Pull 'Set Permanen's Fill with Classes and fill with add four bases and four bases and four bases and fill water and four the placement of plugging and fill water applicated in this of plugging and fill pluggin	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme  condition manner by	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	g was pesion of ins Pipe 7" x B. H. Putn	cription pector 6' man am, On	n of Monumer) rker, mar perator	None None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'  ,415'  1,909' to 1,509'  200'  COAL SEAMS ( Due Me)  ME)  ME)  and that the work of June	Drove Lead Placement thereoners and Pull 'Set Permanen's Fill with Classes and fill wine add four bases and four bases and four bases and fill water add four this please of plugging and fill with the pull of plugging and fill water and please and fill water applead in this plugging and fill water and plugging	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme  condition manner by	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	g was pesion of ins Pipe 7" x B. H. Putn	cription pector 6' man am, On	n of Monumer) rker, mar perator	None None
4,129' to 4,029' 4,029'  ,415'  1,909' to 1,509'  200'  COAL SEAMS ( Due  ME)  ME)  ME)  ME)  and that the work of	Drove Lead Placement thereoners and Pull 'Set Permanen's Fill with Classes and fill wine add four bases and four bases and four bases and fill water add four this please of plugging and fill with the pull of plugging and fill water and please and fill water applead in this plugging and fill water and plugging	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme  condition manner by	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	g was pesion of ins Pipe 7" x B. H. Putn	cription pector 6' man am, On	rker, mar perator	None  None  Aday of
coal seams (Due come and that the work of June And further deport	Drove Lead Placement thereoned Rip and Pull 'Set Permanen' Fill with Classes and fill with add four based of Set Marker to Salt water apleted in this of plugging and fill with the property of plugging and fill the plugging and fill the property of plugging and fill the plugging and	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme  condition manner by	Pull low the surface ent.  pluggir permin	g was desion of ins Pipe 7" x B. H. Putn	cription pector am, Or	rker, mar perator	None  None  None  And None  None  None  None
coal seams (Due come coal seams (Due coal seam	Drove Lead Placement thereoners and Pull 'Set Permanen's Fill with Classes and fill wine add four bases and four bases and four bases and fill water add four this please of plugging and fill with the pull of plugging and fill water and please and fill water applead in this plugging and fill water and plugging	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme  condition manner by	Pull low the surface ent.  plugging permin	g was desion of ins Pipe 7" x B. H. Putn	cription pector 6' man am, On	rker, mar perator	None  None  Aday of
coal seams ( Due come)  and that the work of June  And further depo	Drove Lead Placement thereoners and Pull 'Set Permanent Fill with Classes and fill with add four based and four	ug and two n 7" casing t Bridge ayand rock at 200' be th clay to ags of ceme  condition manner by	Pull low the surface ent.  pluggir permin	g was desion of ins Pipe 7" x B. H. Putn	cription pector am, Or	rker, mar perator	ked Roxie  day of  08/2023

S DO MECT

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

REFERNATE SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE ONE COPY NAMED OF DEPARTMENT ONE OFFICE AT THE REFERENCE OF THE REFERENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

	eridi a mo	THE SHOOT IS CO		
		CONTENT .H .I		
		l deports ordical		
		REGA TATAKO		
		June 15		
		eimell .		
		boow		
		-1		
		Route Mager		
				STATE ENSPECTOR SUPER
		· ·		
			20000	STATE OF HUNKYXXXXX
		The state of		
Laon		E XXXXXXXXX		abrium .u .u.
	• 70 ,	BUUDA . L C.		
			pared in the work of plugging and	
			5 day of May (manner)	
	100	U. M. Mara e extra e e e e		
				6,2361 %
				4,2291 to 4,0291   HI
			to and out one auth bad ex	
		De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	ent thereon	00
roa.c	1313,000		prieso "Y IIII Brigh	2, 2101
and the same				
			onding toppement of	1,9091
Kone	1,5321	1947.3	Il with Clayend rock bully	1,909 to 1,5091
		and the	ent world took to o bert to	g 1 70 1
			no fill with clay to surface	
			add four bags of cemens.	
			xedingide de	
	OF MCHUMEN	ACT TO TOTAL TO TOTAL	Soll webse condition ningth od in this search by normin	To Toward
			The same of the sa	
Sixon by		Pipe 7" x 61 max		
	OLAGOI	B. H. Putnam, Or		
	<u> </u>			
			1959	3361-13
				and the dependence of the same
				12/08/2023
				12/00/2020

Notary Public Permit No. 1700- 374-P

2 3	Latitude 39° 75'
Mustapha River.	40/
205. 01 /	Walnut o le set set set set set set set set set se
-3	Longit
	Book Topook E. P. Chancellor
Roxey E. Maxey	982
J. Levitt	Post on Ridge
The state of the s	
	Philip P
New Location.	
Drill Deeper	
Company B.H. Putnam Operator  Address / L. Not. Bank, Marietta, Ohio  Farm Roxey E. Maxey	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  DEPARTMENT OF MINES  OIL AND GAS DIVISION  CHARLESTON
Tract Acres Lease No  Well (Farm) No Serial No	WELL LOCATION MAP  FILE NO. WOO- 374  12/08/2023
Elevation (Spirit Level) 695'  Quadrangle Belle ville	12/08/2023  + Denotes location of well on United States
County Wood District Harris  Engineer Robert Rancleson	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No	Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing,